



Republic of the Philippines  
Province of Antique  
**PROVINCIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**  
*San Jose de Buenavista*

**NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT  
(SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT)**

Standard Form No. SF-GOOD-60  
Revised on May 24, 2004

Date: August 17, 2021  
RFQ No. N-2021-08-043

Various Suppliers/Contractors  
San Jose, Antique/Iloilo City

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions stated herein the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than August 24, 2021 at the BAC Conference Room, 2nd Floor, Gov. Enrique A. Zaldivar Memorial Bldg., San Jose, Antique at 2: 00 o' clock p.m. in the return envelope attached herewith.

**ATTY. NERY G. DUREMDES**  
Provincial Administrator/BAC Chairman  
(Procurement Officer)

ITEM NO	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/UNIT	BRAND OFFERED	BID PRICE/UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
1	75	pc	"CHB	15.00	1,125.00			
2	10	pc	10mm RSB x 6m	210.00	2,100.00			
3	18	bag	Portland cement	325.00	5,850.00			
4	3	cu.m.	Fine sand	600.00	1,800.00			
5	6	pc	3/4" GI elbow	108.00	648.00			
6	1	pc	3/4" GI tee	120.00	120.00			
7	1	pc	3/4" GI plug	95.00	95.00			
8	2	pc	1 1/4" x 1" GI bushing	340.00	680.00			
9	4	pc	3/4" x 1/2" GI bushing	205.00	820.00			
10	4	pc	1" PE adaptor	600.00	2,400.00			
11	12	pc	1/2" GI elbow	120.00	1,440.00			
12	8	pc	1/2" GI tee	120.00	960.00			
13	6	pc	1/2" GI coupling	108.00	648.00			
14	6	pc	1/2" PVC pipe	205.00	1,230.00			
15	1	set	Water closet with lavatory, fittings and accessor	19,500.00	19,500.00			
16	2	set	Water closet with fittings	10,800.00	21,600.00			
17	25	pc	4" PVC pipe, 10ft.	1,350.00	33,750.00			
18	7	pc	4" x 2" x 4" PVC tee	540.00	3,780.00			
19	18	pc	4" Sanitary PVC elbow 90deg.	540.00	9,720.00			
20	9	pc	4" x 4" x 4" PVC wye	475.00	4,275.00			
21	1	pc	4" PVC cleanout	475.00	475.00			
22	8	pc	4" PVC elbow 45 deg.	540.00	4,320.00			
23	18	pc	2" PVC pipe, 10ft.	675.00	12,150.00			
24	3	pc	2" P-trap	405.00	1,215.00			
25	5	ltr.	PVC solvent cement, 1L/can	520.00	2,600.00			
26	3	pc	4" Stainless floor drain	675.00	2,025.00			
27	1	set	Pressure tank, stainless 21 gallons	10,500.00	10,500.00			
28	1	set	Counterop door with accessories, white	3,780.00	3,780.00			
29	200	mtr.	1/2" Polyethylene pipe, black	65.00	13,000.00			
30	1	pc	Foot valve 1"	1,250.00	1,250.00			
31	2	pc	3/4" x 4' x 8' Marine plywood	3,450.00	6,900.00			
32	4	pack	Wood glue	185.00	740.00			
33	2	kl.	1" Finishing nails	165.00	330.00			
34	4	pc	3.5mm x 4' x 8' Fiber cement board	675.00	2,700.00			
35	16	pc	2" Metal furring	160.00	2,560.00			
36	2	box	Blind rivets 1/8 x 1/2	500.00	1,000.00			
37	4	pc	Drill bit 5/32	168.00	672.00			

38	4	pc	4" Pre-painted wood moulding x 8ft.	350.00	1,400.00			
39	22	pc	30cm x 60cm Semi-glazed tiles, brick gray	125.00	2,750.00			
40	105	pc	30cm x 60cm Glazed tiles, gray marble	115.00	12,075.00			
41	16	pc	60cm x 60cm Unglazed tiles, gray marble	255.00	4,080.00			
42	12	pc	60cm x 60cm Unglazed tiles, gray	235.00	2,820.00			
43	8	pc	60cm x 60cm Glazed tiles, white marble	270.00	2,160.00			
44	2	pc	Tile trim, gray	68.00	136.00			
45	2	pack	Tile grout, gray	75.00	150.00			
46	6	bag	Tile adhesive, heavy duty 40kg	750.00	4,500.00			
47	1	pc	0.70m x 0.85m Aluminum framed mirror	2,975.00	2,975.00			
48	1	pc	1.60m x 1.00m Aluminum framed mirror	7,100.00	7,100.00			
49	1	gal	Wood putty	780.00	780.00			
50	1	gal	Latex primer, white	980.00	980.00			
51	1	gal	Latex paint, gloss white	1,200.00	1,200.00			
52	1	gal	Latex paint, gloss mustard	1,200.00	1,200.00			
53	1	gal	Flatwall enamel, white	850.00	850.00			
54	1	gal	Enamel paint, white	900.00	900.00			
55	2	pc	7" Roller brush	150.00	300.00			
56	2	pc	2" Paint brush	45.00	90.00			
57	2	pair	Putty knife	55.00	110.00			
58	2	pc	10 Watts LED bulb	210.00	420.00			
59	1	pc	10 Watts LED panel, daylight	1,100.00	1,100.00			
60	1	set	3 Watts LED downlight, warm white	625.00	625.00			
61	1	set	5m LED strip light, warm white	2,600.00	2,600.00			
62	1	box	THHN copper wire #12	4,900.00	4,900.00			
63	1	box	THHN copper wire #10	5,200.00	5,200.00			
64	4	pc	1/2" Electrical PVC pipe	185.00	740.00			
65	1	pc	Exhaust fan, 200mm	1,350.00	1,350.00			
66	1	set	2 Gang switch, flush type	280.00	280.00			
67	2	set	Wall lamp with 3 watts LED bulb	875.00	1,750.00			
			<i><b>GRAND TOTAL ABC</b></i>		<b>244,279.00</b>			
			<i><b>Materials for the Repair of 2 Units Comfort Room-Female, New Capitol, San Jose, Antique</b></i>					

**TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:**

**GRAND TOTAL BID P**

**TERMS/CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS:**

1. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS, ONE (1) YEAR FOR EQUIPMENT, FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY
2. MAYOR'S PERMIT.
3. PhilGEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION.
4. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATION OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED
5. OMNIBUS SWORN STATEMENT (COA Circular No. 2012-001 (9.2))
6. BRAND NAME SHOULD BE REFLECTED IN THE BID OFFERED, IN CASE NOT AVAILABLE THE MANUFACTURER'S NAME SHOULD BE STATED.
7. BRING SAMPLE ONCE REQUIRED DURING POST QUALIFICATION/EVALUATION.
8. PARTIAL BID IS NOT ALLOWED.
9. INCOME TAX RETURN (ITR)

After having carefully read and accepted your Terms/Conditions and Requirements, I/We quote you on the item prices noted above.

Place of Inspection: PGSO, San Jose, Antique  
Place of Delivery: G.O. San Jose, Antique (to be delivered by the winning supplier)  
Delivery Period: w/ in 7 calendar days upon receipt of Purchase Order (P.O)

\_\_\_\_\_  
Printed Name/Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Company's Name

\_\_\_\_\_  
Tel. No./Cellphone/E-mail Add.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date